900210784 12/28/2011

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
FORUM HEALTH		10/01/2010	CORPORATION: OHIO
TRUMBULL MEMORIAL HOSPITAL		10/01/2010	CORPORATION: OHIO
WESTERN RESERVE CARE SYSTEM		10/01/2010	CORPORATION: OHIO
FORUM HEALTH SERVICES CO.		10/01/2010	CORPORATION: OHIO
FORUM HEALTH REHABILITATIVE SERVICES CO.		10/01/2010	CORPORATION: OHIO
FORUM HEALTH ENTERPRISES CO.		10/01/2010	CORPORATION: OHIO
FORUM HEALTH VENTURES CO.		10/01/2010	CORPORATION: OHIO
FORUM HEALTH OUTREACH LABOROATORIES, INC.		10/01/2010	CORPORATION: OHIO
FORUM HEALTH DIAGNOSTICS CO.		10/01/2010	CORPORATION: OHIO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	YOUNGSTOWN OHIO HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC
Street Address:	4000 Meridian Blvd.
City:	Franklin
State/Country:	TENNESSEE
Postal Code:	37067
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

Name:	COMMUNITY HEALTH SYSTEMS, INC.		
Street Address:	4000 Meridian Blvd.		
City:	Franklin		
State/Country:	TENNESSEE		
Postal Code:	37067		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004688 FRAME: 0364

OP \$65.00 1662085

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1662085	
Registration Number:	2194834	ТМН

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (615)252-6329

 Phone:
 615-252-2329

 Email:
 abarach@babc.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Andrea C. Barach

Address Line 1: 1600 Division Street, Suite 700

Address Line 2: Bradley Arant Boult Cummings LLP

Address Line 4: Nashville, TENNESSEE 37203

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHS-115/116 ASSGT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Andrea C. Barach, Esq.
Signature:	/andrea c. barach/
Date:	12/28/2011

Total Attachments: 5

source=Assgt FORUM HEALTH et al. to YOUNGSTOWN OHIO HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC#page1.tif source=Assgt FORUM HEALTH et al. to YOUNGSTOWN OHIO HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC#page2.tif source=Assgt FORUM HEALTH et al. to YOUNGSTOWN OHIO HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC#page3.tif source=Assgt FORUM HEALTH et al. to YOUNGSTOWN OHIO HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC#page4.tif source=Assgt FORUM HEALTH et al. to YOUNGSTOWN OHIO HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC#page5.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF MARK

THIS ASSIGNMENT OF MARK (this "Assignment") is made and entered into on October 1, 2010 by and between FORUM HEALTH, an Ohio non-profit corporation ("FH"), TRUMBULL MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, an Ohio non-profit corporation ("TMH"), WESTERN RESERVE CARE SYSTEM, an Ohio non-profit corporation ("WRCS"), FORUM HEALTH SERVICES CO., an Ohio non-profit corporation ("FHS"), FORUM HEALTH REHABILITATIVE SERVICES CO., an Ohio non-profit corporation ("FH Enterprises"), FORUM HEALTH ENTERPRISES CO., an Ohio non-profit corporation ("FH Enterprises"), FORUM HEALTH OUTREACH LABORATORIES, INC., an Ohio corporation ("FH Labs"), FORUM HEALTH DIAGNOSTICS CO., an Ohio non-profit corporation ("FH Diagnostics"), (FH, TMH, WRCS, FHS, Hillside, FH Enterprises, FH Ventures, FH Labs, and FH Diagnostics are referred to collectively herein as "Sellers" and each individually a "Seller") and YOUNGSTOWN OHIO HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Buyer"). Sellers are hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Assignors." Buyer is hereinafter sometimes referred to as "Assignee."

RECITALS:

- A. As of the date hereof, Assignors have conveyed to Assignee certain assets owned by Assignors, as more particularly described in and as contemplated by that certain Asset Purchase Agreement by and among Sellers. Buyer and CHS/Community Health Systems, Inc. (the "Purchase Agreement"). Any capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined in this Assignment shall have the same meanings herein as ascribed to such terms in the Purchase Agreement.
- **B.** Pursuant to the Purchase Agreement, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee the trademark listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (the "Mark") on the terms and conditions set forth in this Assignment.

AGREEMENT:

- NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration set forth in the Purchase Agreement, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties hereby agree as follows:
- Assignee, effective as of the date hereof, the Mark, all right, title and interest of Assignors therein, and, together with the goodwill of the business connected with and symbolized by the Mark and registration therefor, as well as all rights to damages or profits, due or accrued, arising out of past infringement of the Mark or injury to said goodwill and the right to sue for and recover the same in the Assignee's own name.
- 2. COUNTERPARTS. This Assignment may be executed in two or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed to be an original and all of which taken together shall constitute one and the same instrument.

{2357082:}

3. CONFLICT. This Assignment shall be subject to the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement. This Assignment does not replace, substitute, for, expand, extinguish, impair, or limit in any way the rights, obligations, claims or remedies of any party under the terms and conditions of the Purchase Agreement. In the event of a conflict between the terms and conditions set forth in this Assignment and the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement, or the interpretation and application thereof, the terms and conditions set forth in the Purchase Agreement shall prevail, govern and control in all respects.

SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Assignment effective as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNORS:

FORUM HEALTH

TRUMBULL MEMORIAL HOSPITAL

WESTERN RESERVE CARE SYSTEM

FORUM HEALTH SERVICES CO.

FORUM HEALTH REHABILITATIVE SERVICES CO.

FORUM HEALTH ENTERPRISES CO.

FORUM HEALTH VENTURES CO.

FORUM HEALTH OUTREACH LABORATORIES, INC.

FORUM HEALTH DIAGNOSTICS CO.
Bu
Charles Neumann
Title: Interim Chief Executive Officer and Presiden

STATE OF OHIO) (00
COUNTY OF Cuyahoga))	88

On this day of September, 2010, before me, a notary public, personally appeared Charles W. Neumann, who acknowledged himself to be the Interim Chief Executive Officer and President of TRUMBULL MEMORIAL HOSPITAL, WESTERN RESERVE CARE SYSTEM, FORUM HEALTH SERVICES CO., FORUM HEALTH REHABILITATIVE SERVICES CO., FORUM HEALTH ENTERPRISES CO., FORUM HEALTH VENTURES CO., FORUM HEALTH OUTREACH LABORATORIES, INC., and FORUM HEALTH DIAGNOSTICS CO, and that he, as such officer being authorized to do so, executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of said companies.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and official seal.

May J: Britan Notary Public

> MARY F. GRAHAM A Notary Public of Ohio My Commission Expires 9/19/2011

ASSIGNEE:
YOUNGSTOWN OHIO HOSPITAL COMPANY, LLC
Bv: 3/1/L
Terry H. Hendon
Title: Vice President - Acquisitions and Development

STATE OF OHIO		
COUNTY OF Cuya	lys) 55.	
personally appeared Teresident - Acquisitions	erry H. Hendon, who acl and Development of YOU uch officer being authorize	2010, before me, a notary public, knowledged him/herself to the be the Vice UNGSTOWN OHIO HOSPITAL COMPANY, ed to do so, executed the foregoing instrument
IN WITNESS W	HEREOF, I have hereunto	o set my hand and official seal.
	ŕ	Motary Public
		Notary Public
		MARY F. GRAHAM A Notary Public of Ohio My Commission Expires 9/19/2011

EXHIBIT A

Country	Туре	Reg/Pat #	Serial#	Description	Filing Date
US	Trademark	1662085	74100102	The mark comprises a representation of a patient moving away from a wheelchair.	9/25/1990
US	Trademark	2893654	75348815	Forum Health	8/28/1997
US	Trademark	2194834	75247876	TWH	2/25/1997

{2353571:}

TRADEMARK REEL: 004688 FRAME: 0370

RECORDED: 12/28/2011